FILED 10/15/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 09403-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN JULIE I. BROWN DONALD J. POLMANN GARY F. CLARK ANDREW GILES FAY



OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL KEITH C. HETRICK GENERAL COUNSEL (850) 413-6199

Public Service Commission

October 15, 2019

Ms. Jamie Jackson Senior Attorney Joint Administrative Procedures Committee Room 680, Pepper Building 111 W. Madison Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Re: Docket No. 20190152-WS; Rule 25-30.350, F.A.C., Underbillings and Overbillings for Water and Wastewater Service, and Rule 25-30.360, F.A.C., Refunds.

Dear Ms. Jackson:

Thank you for your comment on the above-referenced Rule 25-30.350, F.A.C. In response, the Commission has submitted a Notice of Correction for publication in the October 15, 2019, edition of the FAR, indicating that full title for Rule 25-30.350, F.A.C., Underbillings and Overbillings for Water and Wastewater Service. A copy of the Notice of Correction is attached for your ready reference.

Sincerely,

Adria E. Harper

Senior Attorney

cc: Commission Clerk

AEH

Notice of Change/Withdrawal

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RULE NO.: RULE TITLE:

25-30.350 Underbillings and Overbillings for Water and Wastewater Service

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

Notice is hereby given that the following correction has been made to the proposed rule in Commission Docket No. 20190152-WS, published on October 7, 2019 in Volume 45, No. 195, of the Florida Administrative Register. The title at the beginning of the Notice of Proposed Rule is being corrected to read as follows:

RULE NO: RULE TITLE:

25-30.350 Underbillings and Overbillings for Water and Wastewater Service